503324389 05/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3371007

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name			Execution Date
JOHN C. KARAMANOS					05/08/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	HVAC TE	CHNOLOGY LLC			
Street Address:	196 BARN	IARD AVE			
City:	SAN JOSE				
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA			
Postal Code:	95125				
Patent Number:	75	37183			
CORRESPONDENCE DA					
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	TA				
	sent to th				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to th rovided; i				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email:	sent to th rovided; i 93 Su	f <i>that is unsuccessful,</i> 5-862-9972 e@ImperiumPW.com	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>sent to th</i> rovided; i 93 Su IM	f that is unsuccessful, 5-862-9972 e@ImperiumPW.com PERIUM PATENT WOF	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>sent to th</i> rovided; i 93 Su IM P.0	f <i>that is unsuccessful,</i> 5-862-9972 e@ImperiumPW.com PERIUM PATENT WOF D. BOX 607	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>sent to th</i> rovided; i 93 Su IM P.0	f that is unsuccessful, 5-862-9972 e@ImperiumPW.com PERIUM PATENT WOF	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone:</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to th rovided; i 93 Su IM P.(PL	f <i>that is unsuccessful,</i> 5-862-9972 e@ImperiumPW.com PERIUM PATENT WOF D. BOX 607	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to th rovided; i 93 Su IM P.(PL	f that is unsuccessful, 5-862-9972 e@ImperiumPW.com PERIUM PATENT WOF D. BOX 607 EASANTON, CALIFOR	<i>it will be sent</i> RKS LLP NIA 94566		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to th rovided; i 93 Su IM P.(PL	f that is unsuccessful, 5-862-9972 e@ImperiumPW.com PERIUM PATENT WOF D. BOX 607 EASANTON, CALIFOR HVT-002-1C	<i>it will be sent</i> RKS LLP NIA 94566		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER:	sent to th rovided; i 93 Su IM P.(PL	f that is unsuccessful, 5-862-9972 e@ImperiumPW.com PERIUM PATENT WOF D. BOX 607 EASANTON, CALIFOR HVT-002-1C MARK D. MARRELI	<i>it will be sent</i> RKS LLP NIA 94566		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	sent to th rovided; i 93 Su IM P.(PL	f that is unsuccessful, 5-862-9972 e@ImperiumPW.com PERIUM PATENT WOF D. BOX 607 EASANTON, CALIFOR HVT-002-1C MARK D. MARRELI /Mark D. Marrello/	<i>it will be sent</i> RKS LLP NIA 94566		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, having a mailing address that follows my name: John C. Karamanos, 1931 Patio Drive, San Jose, California 95125 (herein referred to as ASSIGNOR), have an interest in each of the below-listed United States patents and United States patent applications (herein referred to as "THE PATENTS");

WHEREAS, HVAC Technology LLC (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nevada and having a place of business at 196 Barnard Avenue, San Jose, California 95125, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to THE PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to, sells to and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to THE PATENTS. All rights the ASSIGNOR had and has in THE PATENTS are hereby being assigned, sold and transferred, including the right to sue for and collect money and/or license fees for past infringement of THE PATENTS due to use of the patented technology prior to the date of this assignment document, and including the right to sue infringers for past, present, and future infringement of THE PATENTS, and including the right to decide not to sue for infringement.

THE PATENTS being assigned under this agreement are:

Patent Number	App. Serial Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
7,478,761	10/092,933	March 6, 2002	January 20, 2009
6,951,324	10/667,117	September 17, 2003	October 4, 2005
7,165,797	10/857,211	May 28, 2004	January 23, 2007
7,444,731	11/567,301	December 6, 2006	November 4, 2008
7,937,820	12/264,027	November 3, 2008	October 10, 2011
7,537,183	11/180,310	July 12, 2005	May 26, 2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

John C. Karamanos Printed Name

av 8.2015 Date

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 035726 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 05/27/2015